Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECC



101711645

Τ

U..S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1,000				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanjoy Biswas James R. Brown Martin K. R. Burnham Alison F. Chalker David J. Holmes Karen A. Ingraham Thomas B. Mathie Richard L. Warren Magdalena Zalacain	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19103 A Pennsylvania Corporation				
2. LV L Assignment					
3. [X] Assignment  [ ] Security Agreement					
Execution Dates: April 29, 30 and May 3, 1999					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below	and the state of the application is.				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: NO				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No(s).					
09/285,576					
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Allen Bloom, Esq.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Dechert Price & Rhoads					
4000 Bell Atlantic Tower	8. Deposit account number:				
1717 Arch Street	Deposit Account No.50-0258				
Philadelphia, PA 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  O	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
Robert Ballarini, Legal Assistant  Signature  May 2001  Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [ 4 ]					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

05/09/2001 GTON11

00000368 500258

09285576

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0984 Docket No.: **GM10167** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS We, Sanjoy BISWAS of 77 S. Valley Road, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, a citizen of United States of America; James Raymond BROWN of 9 Robins Lane, Berwyn, Pennsylvania 19312, a citizen of Canada; and Martin Karl Russel BURNHAM of 565 Forgedale Road, Barto, Pennsylvania 19504, a citizen of United Kingdom; Alison Francis CHALKER of 137 Havard Drive, College Woods, Trappe, Pennsylvania 19426, a citizen of United Kingdom and David John HOLMES of 126 Woodmint Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, a citizen of United KingdomKaren Anne INGRAHAM of RR2 Box 108A, Auburn, Pennsylvania 17922, a citizen of United States of America; Thomas B MATHIE of 303 Conestoga Way, Eagleville, Pennsylvania 19408, a citizen of United States of America; and Richard Lloyd WARREN of 825 Cathcart Road, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19422, a citizen of United States of America and Magdalena ZALACAIN of 126 Woodmint Drive, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19380, a citizen of Spain, have made an invention entitled:

		ND <b>P</b>			
for which onapplication for Letters Pater Letters Patents of the Unite §111(b):	April 19 30 nt of the United States d States under 35 U.S.	and under 35 U C. §371, or	May 3, J.S.C. §111(a), filed a Provisi	1999 executed an ional applicat	_ we executed an application for ion under 35 U.S.C.
NOW, THEREFORE, in re corporation organized unde of business at One Franklin hereby acknowledged, and Beecham Corporation, its s invention, executed under 3 and from which priority ma continuation and continuati foreign countries to be obta	er the laws of the Comma Plaza, Philadelphia, Fintending to be legally successors and assigns, 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 May be claimed from one ion-in-part of said applained therefor;	nonwealth Pennsylvani bound, we the entire r U.S.C. §37 e or more 3 ication, and	of Pennsylvania 19103, the redo hereby assifight, title and interest of the control of the contr	te and having sceipt and suffign unto the sinterest in and art 35 U.S.C. §  (b) application tent of the University	ficiency of which is aid SmithKline at to the said 111(b) application, as, or any division, aited States and all
We further assign to the sai the names of its related cor States, patent and/or Utility such application the benefi	id SmithKline Beechan	on soid inve	ntion includin	g the full righ	nt to claim for any
And We agree to execute f in-part or reissue application binding upon our heirs, ex-	further instruments (income on or other instrumen ecutors and administra	cluding protes) proper total	visional, division effectuate the	onal, continue premises, th	ation, continuation- is agreement to be
And We request the Commountry or countries foreign aforesaid, to issue Letters	nissioner of Patents an	d Tradema whose duty	rks of the Unite y it is to issue p	ed States, and patents on app	l any official of any olications as
Inventor I Sanjoy BISWAS		Date:	<u> 4/29/99</u>		

PATENT REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0985

InventorII  Jum Nhum James Raymond BROWN	Date: 4/79/99
Inventor III  Martin Karl Russel BURNHAM	Date 4/29/99.
Inventor IV Alison Francis CHALKER	Date: 4/29/a9
Inventor V  David John HOLMES	Date 430/99
Inventor VI  Yaren A Dugnahar  Karen Anne INGRAHAM	Date: 5/3/99
Inventor VII Thomas B MATHIE	Date: 4/29/99
Inventor VIII  Sichard Moys Man  Richard Lloyd WARREN	Date 4/24/99
Inventor IX	Date <u>04/29/99</u>

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/03/2001 REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0986